03-05-2009

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



2/20/09

103550936

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type and citizenship of Assignee, and execution date previously recorded on Reel 003845 Frame 0047. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Security Agreement.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E-One, Inc.		08/04/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GMAC Commercial Finance LLC	
Street Address:	500 W. Madison Street, Suite 3130	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2415206	AMERICA'S FIRETRUCK
Serial Number:	77276246	COMMS-ONE
Serial Number:	77365689	CREWGUARD
Registration Number:	2360240	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	1137768	EMERGENCY ONE
Registration Number:	1458984	E-ONE
Registration Number:	3189899	EZ-ONE
Registration Number:	2335484	FEDERAL MOTORS
Registration Number:	1886449	FIRE LOCKER
Registration Number:	2580867	GATOR GRIP
Registration Number:	2332172	HURRICANE
Registration Number:	1466258	ниѕн
Registration Number:	2401808	LIQUIDATOR

OF \$715.00 2415206

Registration Number:	2660100	POLAR BEAR
Registration Number:	2332171	PROTECTOR
Registration Number:	2885539	PUMA
Registration Number:	2844955	SAULSBURY
Registration Number:	2546369	SCORPION
Registration Number:	1894597	SENTRY
Registration Number:	2414756	SIDESTACKER
Registration Number:	2426857	SUPER TILLER V-MAX CAB
Serial Number:	77466549	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	3370108	THE QUEST
Registration Number:	1300325	THE TITAN
Serial Number:	77075395	THE TITAN FORCE
Registration Number:	3028462	TRADITION
Registration Number:	2343802	TRIDENT
Registration Number:	2660305	TYPHOON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)744-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703/744/8055

Email: MLaskoski@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Laskoski

Address Line 1: 8484 Westpark Drive, Suite 900 Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027174.0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Laskoski
Signature:	/Matthew J. Laskoski/
Date:	02/20/2009

Total Attachments: 6

source=E-One Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif

source=E-One Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=E-One Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=E-One Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

source=E-One Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

source=E-One Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated August 4, 2008, between E-One, Inc. ("Grantor"), and GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, as Agent.

Country	Tradequate	Status	Registration No.
USA	AMERICA'S FIRETRUCK	Registered	2415206
USA	COMMS-ONE	Pending	77276246 (serial no.)
USA	CREWGUARD	Pending	77365689 (serial no.)
USA	CYCLONE	Registered	2360240
USA	EMERGENCY ONE	Registered	1137768
USA	E-ONE	Registered	1458984
USA	EZ-ONE	Registered	3189899
USA	FEDERAL MOTORS	Registered	2335484
USA	FIRE LOCKER	Registered	1886449
USA	GATOR GRIP	Registered	2580867
USA	HURRICANE	Registered	2332172
USA	HUSH	Registered	1466258
USA	LIQUIDATOR	Registered	2401808
USA	POLAR BEAR	Registered	2660100
USA	PROTECTOR	Registered	2332171
USA	PUMA	Registered	2885539
USA	SAULSBURY	Registered	2844955
USA	SCORPION	Registered	2546369
USA	SENTRY	Registered	1894597
USA	SIDESTACKER	Registered	2414756
USA	SUPER TILLER V-MAX CAB	Registered	2426857
USA	SYNERGY	Pending	77466549 (scrial no.)
USA	THE QUEST	Registered	3370108
USA	THE TITAN	Registered	1300325
USA	THE TITAN FORCE	Pending	77075395 (serial no.)
USA	TRADITION	Registered	3028462
USA	TRIDENT	Registered	2343802
USA	TYPHOON	Registered	2660305

1481855 - Schedule to Trademark Assignment of Security

3. Nature of conveyance: Other: Corrective Security Agreement changing the name of conveyance from as Assignment to a Security Agreement on Reel: 003830 / Page 0753.

13182	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
,	ARRS OIL I
To the Honocable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(les):
E-One, Inc.	Name: GMAC Commerical Finance LLC
1601 ŚW 37 th Ave. Ocala, FL 34474	
Ocala, 1 L 377/7	Internal Address:
☐ Individuat(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 500 W. Madison Street, Suite 3130
General Partnership Umited Partnership	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661
☑ Corporation-State: DE	Individual of the parties
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 口 Yes 经 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyances:	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	☑ Other Financial Institution
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached
Execution Date: August 4, 2007	(Dosignations must be a separate document from Assignment)
A Contactor Manager	Additional Name(s) & address(ss) stlacked? Yes No
4. Application Number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application.(s)	8. Trademark registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule A	See attached Schedule A
Additional numbers a	 attached?⊠ Yes □ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	ren Lewis Long and Michael and Archael and
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing infortion the original document 	metion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Graig Solow, Esq.	August 5, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Aignature Date
Total pumber of one	on including assemble of attachments and decimant.

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, E-One, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 1601 SW 37th Ava., Ocala, PL 34474 ("Grantor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and certain of its affiliates are obligated to GMAC Commercial Finance LLC ("GMAC CF") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Londers") and GMAC CF as agent for Londers ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders, Grantor and certain other Loan Parties and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Grantor in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuent to the Agreements, Grantor is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in Grantor's Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to Grantor's Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Hlank; Signature Page to Follow]

214516.127-1421255.4

Grantor expressly soknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York August <u>4</u>, 2008

E-ONE, INC., as Grantor

Name: Plaul Bendatter
Its: Secretary

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as Agent

By:
Name: Eric S. Miller
Its: Director

1481855 -- Signature Page to Tradentark Assignment of Security

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	\$9:
E-ONE, INC., the corporation	duly sw n describ	008, before me personally came Paul Hamatter, to rom, did depose and say that he is the Secretary of sed in and which executed the foregoing instrument y order of the board of directors of said corporation.
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
STATE OF NEW YORK	}	AIDA KLEIN Nober Public, State of New York No. 011C 514928 Qualified in Queens County
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	j	Contricular Filad in New York County Commission Explans Suptember 25, 20_00
known, who being by me dul Commercial Finance LLC, the	ly swon e limited that he	008, before me personally came Eric S. Miller to men, did depose and say he is the Director of GMAC i liability company described in and which executes signed his name thereto by order of the managers or

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

1481855 - Sign stare Page 40 Trademark Assignment of Security

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York August 4, 2008

B-ONE, INC., as Grantor

By:
Nume: Paul Bamatter
Its: Secretary

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as Agent

Name: Bric 5. Miller
Its: Director

1481855 - Signature Page to Tradescrip Assistance of South

STATE OF NEW YORK)	85.	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)		
ms known, who being by me do E-ONE, INC., the corporation of	ily swom, did lescribed in a	fire me personally came Paul Bamatter, to depose and say that he is the Secretary of ad which executed the foregoing instrument; of the board of directors of said corporation.
•		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE OF NEW YORK)	\$ \$:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)		
known, who being by me duly Commercial Finance LLC, the	swom, did o limited liabili hat he signed	fore me personally came Bric S. Miller to me lepose and say he is the Director of GMAC ty company described in and which executed his name thereto by order of the managers of
,		Jeanne M. Loches
		Nictary Public
		My Commission Expires

JEANNE M. LODICO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01L08023719 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires Apr. 26, 20 11

1481255 - Signatura Page to Trademark Analysis est of Security